“Pieced Together in God’s Love”
Draft Agenda

Annual Meeting of Fundy St. Lawrence Dawning Waters Regional Council
The United Church of Canada

Via Video Conference
June 4,5 & 14, 2021

Friday, June 4, 6:00pm-8:30pm
5:30 Arrival to Zoom
6:00 Call to Order
Acknowledgement of Place
Welcome
Constitution of the Regional Council
6:15 Opening Worship
Service of Remembrance
6:55 Equity Support Team
7:00 Procedural Motions
Consent Motions
7:05 Check-In (using Break-Out Rooms)

7:15 Introduction of Candidates and New Minister
7:25 Break
7:30 Introduction of General Council Representative, Sarah Charters,

Interim Executive Minister, Philanthropy / President UCC Foundation
Moderator’s Remarks, Rt. Rev. Richard Bott (pre-recorded)
General Secretary’s Remarks, Rev. Michael Blair (pre-recorded)
7:40 Ecumenical Guest Messages
7:50 Equity Support Team
7:55 Celebrating Milestones
8:30 Closing Prayer

Saturday, June 5, 10:00am-12:00pm

9:30 Arrival to Zoom

9:50 Equity Support Team

10:00 Opening Worship

10:15 Executive Minister’s Report
President’s Remarks

10:30 Finance Motions
2022 Budget

2020 Audited Statements
10:50 Proposals
11:10 Break

11:15 Mission & Service and Called To Be the Church the Journey
11:25 Affirming Ministry
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11:35

12:00

Nominations

Election of President-Elect
Election of Commissioners
(voting opens 11:45am-closes 12:45pm)
Grace

Lunch Break

Saturday, June 5, 1:00pm-4:00pm

12:45
1:00
1:10
1:45
2:00
2:20
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:05
3:15

Arrival to Zoom
Welcome Back
Theme Presentation

Ecological Justice Working Group - Climate Crisis and Communities of Faith

Ukulele Church

Break

Sing 2025

Archives /Artefact

Election of Commissioners Results
Equity Support Team

Courtesies

Closing Motions

Installation of President

Closing Worship

Monday, June 14, 2:00pm

2:00

Celebration of Ministry
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