"Pieced Together in God's Love"

Draft Agenda

Annual Meeting of Fundy St. Lawrence Dawning Waters Regional Council The United Church of Canada

Via Video Conference June 4, 5 & 14, 2021

Friday,	June 4, 6:00pm-8:30pm
5:30	Arrival to Zoom
6:00	Call to Order
	Acknowledgement of Place
	Welcome
	Constitution of the Regional Council
6:15	Opening Worship
	Service of Remembrance
6:55	Equity Support Team
7:00	Procedural Motions
	Consent Motions
7:05	Check-In (using Break-Out Rooms)
7:15	Introduction of Candidates and New Minister
7:25	Break
7:30	Introduction of General Council Representative, Sarah Charters, Interim Executive Minister, Philanthropy / President UCC Foundation
	Moderator's Remarks, Rt. Rev. Richard Bott (pre-recorded)
	General Secretary's Remarks, Rev. Michael Blair (pre-recorded)
7:40	Ecumenical Guest Messages
7:50	Equity Support Team
7:55	Celebrating Milestones
8:30	Closing Prayer
Saturda	ay, June 5, 10:00am-12:00pm
9:30	Arrival to Zoom
9:50	Equity Support Team
10:00	Opening Worship
10:15	Executive Minister's Report
	President's Remarks
10:30	Finance Motions
	2022 Budget
	2020 Audited Statements
10:50	Proposals
11:10	Break
11:15	Mission & Service and Called To Be the Church the Journey
11:25	Affirming Ministry

11:35	Nominations
	Election of President-Elect
	Election of Commissioners
	(voting opens 11:45am-closes 12:45pm)
12:00	Grace
	Lunch Break

Saturday, June 5, 1:00pm-4:00pm

12:45	Arrival to Zoom
1:00	Welcome Back
1:10	Theme Presentation
1:45	Ecological Justice Working Group - Climate Crisis and Communities of Faith
2:00	Ukulele Church
2:20	Break
2:30	Sing 2025
2:45	Archives /Artefact
3:00	Election of Commissioners Results
3:05	Equity Support Team
3:15	Courtesies
	Closing Motions
	Installation of President
	Closing Worship

Monday, June 14, 2:00pm 2:00 Celebration of Mini

Celebration of Ministry